        CALIBRATION CURVES
Eddystone ‘All Word Two – Frequency Coverage
The Eddystone All World Two (AW2) is a two valve (0-V-1) regenerative detector receiver
manufactured between 1936 and 1940, available either as a kit or ready constructed.   Frequency
coverage in this set is determined by a single plug-in coil together with the combination of a
‘Tank’ and ‘Bandspread’ tuning capacitors.  A range of six-pin plug-in coils (Cat. Number 959)
were manufactured by Eddystone suitable for use in this set covering the nominal frequency
range 150KHz to 33.3MHz thus1:
Type Code Number Spot Colour Nominal Frequency Range
(MHz)
Inductance
6BB EXBB 2 x Blue2 21.400 – 33.300 0.5uH
6LB EXLIB Blue 11.500 – 25.000 1.08uH
6Y EXYEL Yellow 6.400 – 13.600 3.62uH
6R EXRE Red 3.300 – 7.300 14.24uH
6W EXWO White 1.800 – 3.950 45.0uH
6P EXPI Pink 0.924 – 2.000 0.188mH
6G EXGO Green 0.590 – 1.153 0.420mH
6BR EXBRO Brown 0.300 – 0.612 1.900mH
6GY EXDOY Grey 0.150 – 0.300 6.98mH
The AW2 was supplied with the 6LB and 6Y coils as standard,
covering a nominal frequency range of 6.4Mhz to 25MHz3.  The
combination of the Tank and Bandspread capacitors provide very good
bandspread capability.  The Tank capacitor (nominally 10 -150pF4) is
fitted with a 10-position detent plate, allowing the capacitance to be
varied in 10 equal (14pF) increments.  The ‘Bandspread’ tuning
capacitor  is connected in parallel with the Tank capacitor and its
capacitance range covers slightly more than the capacitance span of
1 Per Stef Niewiadomski in Radio Bygones Issue 125, June/July 2010.
2 Stef speculates that this coil has a black spot – Tor Marthinsen has this coil and notes it has a double blue spot
3 The actual range covered will vary from receiver to receiver, length of aerial, position of aerial trimmer
and reaction capacitor.  Tor Marthinsen has provided the following ranges for his (reproduction) AW2:
6BB:    14,000 - 24,000 MHz
6LB:    10,315 - 18,990     "
6Y:        5,750 - 11,000    "
6R:        2,935 - 5,640      "
6W:        1,550 - 2,990    "
6P:           790 - 1535 KHz
6G:          485 -  940    "
6Br:          260 - 478    "
6GY:         120 - 232    "
‐ Note that there are two gaps in the coverage, from 5,640 ‐ 5,750MHz and from 232 ‐ 260kHz, together
with much‐reduced ranges on the higher frequency coils than cited in the catalogue
4 Per 1936‐7 Eddystone catalogue description, however, a May, 1936 Wireless World review of the Bandspread
tuning outfit noted that the measured capacitance range of the Tank unit was 23 ‐ 171pF and the Bandspread unit
7.5 – 18.5pF.
each increment of the Tank capacitor.  The actual frequency coverage of the set depends on the
constants of the coil in use, the constants of the Bandspread tuning combination and stray